TDGB010
Cascadable Broadband InGaP MMIC Amplifier
Product Specification DC – 10 GHz
Features Product Description
Teledyne TDGB010 cascadable broadband InGaP
HBT MMIC amplifier is a high-performance solution
for general-purpose, high-reliability RF and
microwave amplification needs. This 50-ohm gain

space applications
• SCDs are supported
Table 1. Ordering Information
• Reliable low-cost InGaP HBT design
• Extremely broadband (optimized for
• low parasitic reactances)
• Excellent gain flatness and high P1dB
• Single-power supply operation
• 50 Ω input/output matched
Package: Hermetic, 2-pin, 6.6 mm x 3.6 mm
TD=Teledyne
Function Freq (GHz)
Device Gain
Code Package # Leads GB=Gain Block
TD GB 010 C L 2
TDGB010AL2-11 FM 1/ A = 13.6dB* L – 2-lead Hermetic Gullwing
TDGB010AL2-01 EM /2 B = 16.5dB*
TDGB010AL2-00 EVK C = 18.4dB
TDGB010BL2-11 FM 1/
TDGB010BL2-01 EM /2
TDGB010BL2-00 EVK
TDGB010CL2-11 FM 1/
TDGB010CL2-01 EM /2
TDGB010CL2-00 EVK *Contact Factory for Availability.
FM = Flight qualified unit, EM = 25°C tested evaluation unit, EVK = Engineering evaluation kit
1/ The catalog flight device receives processing per Teledyne HiRel’s DOC-0420 which is based upon MIL-STD-883 Class-S.
2/     EM units are engineering evaluation units that are tested at 25C only and processed to a non-compliant flow (e.g., no
        burn-in, non-hermetic, etc.).  These units are non-hermetic and are not suitable for qualification, production, radiation
        testing or flight use.
 Please contact factory for specialized screening and qualification requirements.
Doc: TDGB010-DS_Rev. 3a 12_9_2021  ©2021 Teledyne e2v HiRel Electronics. All rights reserved.
Page 1 of 14
TDGB010
Cascadable Broadband InGaP MMIC Amplifier